
Albion (2-2) -vs- Delaware Valley (4-1)
3/10/2026 at Myrtle Beach, S.C.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tessa Fredericks (2-0)
Loss: Alaina Brown (0-1)
HBP: Madison Karns
PB: Amelia Funston (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:56   Weather: 70, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Albion 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 5 7 1
Delaware Valley 0 1 0 0 3 2 X 6 10 3

Albion 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elaina Braunscheidel lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryley Frank c 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Layla Vallone pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jessie Anstandig 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lilly Zaskowski p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alaina Brown p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Henderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron McDonald rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Allie Trantham dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Kiersten Wilkin 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Kaitlyn Ruselink 1b 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
Kayla Cole cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Emma Schramm ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 4 3 0 8

3B: Kaitlyn Ruselink (1)
SH: Jaden Henderson (1); Kaitlyn Ruselink (1)
HBP: Cameron McDonald (1)
E: Emma Schramm (1)
DP: 1

Delaware Valley 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jillian Collins rf 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Kenzie Boyd cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 3
Angelina Bresnen 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Donnelly 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Tori Bockrath ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
    Haley Kley lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amelia Funston c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tessa Fredericks lf/p 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Madison Karns p 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Sienna Cali pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Laila Murray dp 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Jillian Ulozas 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 10 4 4 3 8

2B: Madison Donnelly (1); Tori Bockrath (1); Madison Karns (1)
3B: Kenzie Boyd (1)
E: Madison Donnelly (1); Madison Karns (1); Jillian Ulozas (1)
DP: 1

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lilly Zaskowski 4.0 6 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 19 6 3 –
Alaina Brown (L, 0-1) 1.0 4 5 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 1 1 –
Jaden Henderson 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 –
Totals 10 6 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 28 32 8 6

Delaware Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Karns 6.0 5 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 24 28 5 12 –
Tessa Fredericks (W, 2-0) 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 –
Totals 7 5 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 28 34 7 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Albion - Top of 1st ALB DEL
Elaina Braunscheidel grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Ryley Frank grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Jessie Anstandig grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Delaware Valley - Bottom of 1st ALB DEL
Jillian Collins lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Kenzie Boyd tripled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Angelina Bresnen struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Madison Donnelly lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Albion - Top of 2nd ALB DEL
Lilly Zaskowski popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Cameron McDonald walked (0-0). 0 0
Allie Trantham grounded out to p (0-0); Cameron McDonald advanced to second. 0 0
Kiersten Wilkin flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Delaware Valley - Bottom of 2nd ALB DEL
Tori Bockrath singled to third base (0-0). 0 0
Tessa Fredericks popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Amelia Funston singled through the left side (0-0); Tori Bockrath advanced to second. 0 0
Madison Karns singled to first base (0-0); Amelia Funston advanced to second; Tori Bockrath advanced to
third. 0 0
Laila Murray reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Madison Karns out at second 2b to ss; Amelia Funston
advanced to third; Tori Bockrath scored. 0 1
Jillian Collins walked (0-0); Laila Murray advanced to second. 0 1
Kenzie Boyd flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Albion - Top of 3rd ALB DEL
Kaitlyn Ruselink grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Kayla Cole reached first on an error by p, advanced to second (0-0). 0 1
Elaina Braunscheidel grounded out to 2b (0-0); Kayla Cole advanced to third. 0 1
Ryley Frank grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1

Delaware Valley - Bottom of 3rd ALB DEL
Angelina Bresnen fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Madison Donnelly singled through the left side (0-0). 0 1
Tori Bockrath flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Tessa Fredericks struck out looking (0-0). 0 1

Albion - Top of 4th ALB DEL
Jessie Anstandig singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Lilly Zaskowski singled to left field (0-0); Jessie Anstandig advanced to second. 0 1
Cameron McDonald grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Lilly Zaskowski advanced to second; Jessie
Anstandig out on the play. 0 1
Allie Trantham lined out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Delaware Valley - Bottom of 4th ALB DEL
Amelia Funston struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Madison Karns doubled to left center (0-0). 0 1
Laila Murray grounded out to ss (0-0); Madison Karns advanced to third. 0 1



Jillian Collins grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Albion - Top of 5th ALB DEL
Kiersten Wilkin singled up the middle (0-0). 0 1
Kaitlyn Ruselink out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kiersten Wilkin advanced to second. 0 1
Kayla Cole walked (0-0). 0 1
Kayla Cole advanced to second; Kiersten Wilkin advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Elaina Braunscheidel grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Ryley Frank lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Delaware Valley - Bottom of 5th ALB DEL
Alaina Brown to p for Lilly Zaskowski. 0 1
Kenzie Boyd singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Angelina Bresnen flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Madison Donnelly doubled down the lf line (0-0); Kenzie Boyd advanced to third. 0 1
Tori Bockrath doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Madison Donnelly advanced to third; Kenzie Boyd scored. 0 2
Tori Bockrath advanced to third; Madison Donnelly scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Tessa Fredericks singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Tori Bockrath scored. 0 4
Amelia Funston grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Tessa Fredericks out on the play. 0 4

Albion - Top of 6th ALB DEL
Jessie Anstandig flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Alaina Brown reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 0 4
Cameron McDonald hit by pitch (0-0); Alaina Brown advanced to second. 0 4
Allie Trantham singled to center field (0-0); Cameron McDonald advanced to second; Alaina Brown
advanced to third. 0 4
Kiersten Wilkin reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Allie Trantham advanced to second; Cameron McDonald
advanced to third; Alaina Brown out at home 3b to c. 0 4
Kaitlyn Ruselink tripled to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Kiersten Wilkin scored, unearned; Allie Trantham
scored, unearned; Cameron McDonald scored, unearned. 3 4
Kayla Cole reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Kaitlyn Ruselink scored, unearned. 4 4
Elaina Braunscheidel grounded out to p (0-0). 4 4

Delaware Valley - Bottom of 6th ALB DEL
Madison Karns walked (0-0). 4 4
Sienna Cali pinch ran for Madison Karns. 4 4
Laila Murray walked (0-0); Sienna Cali advanced to second. 4 4
Jillian Collins walked (0-0); Laila Murray advanced to second; Sienna Cali advanced to third. 4 4
Jaden Henderson to p for Alaina Brown. 4 4
Kenzie Boyd grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Jillian Collins advanced to second; Laila Murray advanced to
third; Sienna Cali scored. 4 5
Angelina Bresnen grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 5
Madison Donnelly reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Jillian Collins advanced to third; Laila Murray scored,
unearned. 4 6
Tori Bockrath popped up to ss (0-0). 4 6

Albion - Top of 7th ALB DEL
Haley Kley to lf for Tessa Fredericks. 4 6
Tessa Fredericks to p for Sienna Cali. 4 6
Ryley Frank walked (0-0). 4 6
Layla Vallone pinch ran for Ryley Frank. 4 6
Jessie Anstandig singled through the left side (0-0); Layla Vallone advanced to second. 4 6
Jaden Henderson out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jessie Anstandig advanced to second; Layla Vallone
advanced to third. 4 6
Cameron McDonald singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Jessie Anstandig advanced to third; Layla Vallone
scored. 5 6
Allie Trantham lined out to ss (0-0). 5 6
Kiersten Wilkin popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Delaware Valley - Bottom of 7th ALB DEL


